TEC103 Solar Phone Charger
  1
Doc. Number: SB1-GEN2-PAN-11
TEC103 Solar Phone Charger
Step-Up Converter and Charge Controlling
from Solar cell to Li-Ion/Li-Pol cell
Features
� Ultra-low-voltage DC-DC

100K U4
SiA813DJ-T1-GE3
4
5
3
8
6
71
TEC103 Solar Phone Charger
  6
Doc. Number: SB1-GEN2-PAN-11
Component List _____________________________
Reference Qty Description Package Part Number Vendor
Ceramic Capacitors
C1 1 Capacitor 47uF 6.3V X5R 20% 0805 JMK212BJ476MG-T Taiyo-Yuden
C2 1 Capacitor 10uF 10V X5R 20% 0805 LMK212BJ106MG-T Taiyo-Yuden
C3 1 Capacitor 1uF 10V X5R 20% 0402 LMK105BJ105MV-F Taiyo-Yuden
C4,C9 2 Capacitor 4.7uF 10V X5R 20% 0603 LMK107BJ475MA-T Taiyo-Yuden
C5,C11 2 Capacitor 100nF 10V X5R 20% 0402 LMK105BJ104MV-F Taiyo-Yuden
C6 1 Capacitor 2.2nF 10V X5R 20% 0402
C7,C8 2 Capacitor 100pF 10V X5R 20% 0402 LMK0402BJ101MC-F Taiyo-Yuden
C10 1 Capacitor 47nF 10V X5R 20% 0402 LMK105BJ473MV-T Taiyo-Yuden
C12 1 Capacitor 10nF 10V X5R 20% 0402 LMK105BJ103MV-T Taiyo-Yuden
Diodes
DL1 1 SMD Red LED 0805 HT-170UR Harvatek
Inductor
L1 1